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EAA 80 
Meeting 

No December 
meeting… 

FACEBOOK.COM/EAA80

X.COM/EAA_80 

LOOKING 
FORWARD TO 
GORAT’S!

CHAPTER 80 NEWS

President’s Corner December 2025 

 

2025 is coming to a close and it has been another amazingly productive year in EAA 80! First and 
foremost I want to congratulate Chris Williams as the new President and Shawn McIlnay as the new 
Vice President and additionally, our new Secretary Dale Botkin along with our incumbent Treasurer 
Steve Farner. The chapter will be in great hands for 2026 and beyond. No meeting on Monday, 
December 8. We have our annual Christmas Party at Gorat’s Steak House with a social hour starting 
at 6:00 PM and Dinner at 7:00 PM. Hope to see you there! 

EAA 80’s success is completely dependent on its volunteers. I want to once again thank all 
ourvolunteers in 2025 and for the past six years that I have been President. I also want to remember 
the chapter members that we lost during that period too, especially my friends Bob Cartwright and 
Jim Beyer. 

Please give Chris and Shawn all the support that you have given me, and let’s continue to enjoy our 
chapter for years to come. Thanks, and fly safe! Bruce 

http://x.com/eaa_80
http://www.eaa80.org
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President
Bruce Mundie
703-405-7817

president@eaa80.org

Vice-President
Chris Williams
479-857-7878

vicepres@eaa80.org

Secretary
Al Nelson

secretary@eaa80.org

Treasurer
Steve Farner
402-690-8751

treasurer@eaa80.org

Membership Coordinator
Rich Kolkman
402-616-9891

membership@eaa80.org

Tech Counselors & Flight 
Advisors

Mike Howard
402-991-0403
Bob Condrey
402-651-0402

Tech-counselors@eaa80.org

Newsletter Editor
Shawn McIlnay
402-517-0309

newsletter@eaa80.org
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MOVING AL’S RV12

http://www.eaa80.org
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PERRY, IOWA FLY OUT

http://www.eaa80.org
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